
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027034-2021 

Award

Contract for the Supply of Domestic Meter Boxes and
Associated Spares

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027034
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f107  
Published 28 October 2021, 12:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Century Way Thorpe Park

LEEDS

LS158TU

Contact

Annette Cotton

Email

acotton@northerngas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7902117545

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027034-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027034-2021
mailto:acotton@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northerngas.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the Supply of Domestic Meter Boxes and Associated Spares

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44424100 - Meter-housing boxes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Northern Gas Networks (NGN) currently have a framework contract with 2 supplier to
provide the Supply of Domestic Meter Boxes and Associated Spares. Following expiry of
the existing contract, a contract extension is required until 30/06/2022. The contract was
initially set up through collaborative tender between NGN and another distribution
network. The reasons why NGN would like to extend their contract is to re-align with the
other distribution network for a new joint contract, starting on 01/07/2022. During the
period of this extension a tender in accordance with the UCR2016 will be undertaken.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.northerngas.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Sunderland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northern Gas Networks (NGN) currently have a framework contract with 2 supplier to
provide the Supply of Domestic Meter Boxes and Associated Spares. Following expiry of
the existing contract, a contract extension is required until 30/06/2022. The contract was
initially set up through collaborative tender between NGN and another distribution
network. The reasons why NGN would like to extend their contract is to re-align with the
other distribution network for a new joint contract, starting on 01/07/2022. During the
period of this extension a tender in accordance with the UCR2016 will be undertaken.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated without a prior call for competition

Additional deliveries by the original supplier

Explanation:

Northern Gas Networks (NGN) currently have a framework contract with 2 supplier to
provide the Supply of Domestic Meter Boxes and Associated Spares. Following expiry of
the existing contract, a contract extension is required until 30/06/2022. The contract was
initially set up through collaborative tender between NGN and another distribution
network. The reasons why NGN would like to extend their contract is to re-align with the
other distribution network for a new joint contract, starting on 01/07/2022. During the
period of this extension a tender in accordance with the UCR2016 will be undertaken.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Title

Contract for the Supply of Domestic Meter Boxes and Associated Spares

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2021



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-13T21:38:07+0100
	TCPDF




